alongwith 12% freehold charges, the purchaser has also deposited the 
first installment of Rs.2,60,17,412/- due date whereof was 
06.03.2022, hence the necessity for execution of the present deed. 

HENCE THIS AGREEMENT TO SELL WITNESSETH AS UNDER 

1. That in consideration total amounting to Rs. 17,21,16,080/-
{Rupees Seventeen Crore Twenty One Lac Sixteen Thousand 
Eighty Only) payable towards cost/premium amount of land, in 
which the freehold charges are also included, the seller after 
allotment has agreed to sell, the Commercial Plot No. CP-4/32, 
Secotor-4, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow, bearing an area 
of 2175.62 {Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy Five point 
Six Tw.o) Square meter in favour·i-of the purchaser, morefully 
described in 'Schedule of Property' given at the foot of this Deed and 
marked with Italic lines 'in the annexed plan which forms part of this 
deed. 

2. That out of the aforesaid amount, · the purchaser has already

[...]

payment of installments, the formal sale deed shall be executed by 
the seller in favour of the purchaser without charging any further 
stamp duty. 

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY 

All that piece and parcel of Commercial Plot No. CP-4/32, Secotor-
4, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow, bearing an area of 2175.62 
(Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy Five point Six Two) Square 
meter, delineated and m.arked with Italic Lines in the annexed map pian 
which forms part of this deed. The boundaries of the allotted land are as 
under :-

North 
South 
East 
West 

Commercial Plot No. 4/32-A; 
Commercial Plot No.